## ROG GR8 II Mini Gaming PC Giveaway – Facebook Competition

1.	Only fans residing in Australia and New Zealand are eligible to win.
2.	Competition entry is for eligible people who have liked the post, and answered the question "Name 3 features of the ROG GR8 II Mini Gaming PC and what is your favourite feature"
3.	All eligible entries received during the Submission Period will be gathered into a database at the end of the Contest Period. One winner will be selected by a panel of judges, in which the winning answer will be selected based on relevance and creativity.
4.	This competition commences at 2pm (AEST) on Thursday 7 <sup>th</sup> September 2017and closes at 11:59pm (AEST) Sunday 17 <sup>th</sup> September 2017. Winners will be chosen on Monday 18 <sup>th</sup> September 2017.
5.	The prize consists of 1 x ASUS ROG GR8 II Mini Gaming PC - Intel Core i7 model (with 2 years pick up and return warranty). Winner will be announced on ASUS Australia & New Zealand Facebook Page and be notified via Facebook Messenger after 7pm (AEST) Monday 18 <sup>th</sup> September 2017. The prize can be picked up or delivered by courier. If a winner cannot be contacted within 48 hours, ASUS Australia & New Zealand reserves the right to redraw the prize.
6.	The prize is not transferable, exchangeable nor redeemable for cash.
7.	By entering the competition, the winner agrees to their names being published and to be photographed by the Promoter (ASUS Australia and New Zealand) and that the Promoter or promotional partners may use their name and photographs and for publicity purposes.
8.	The decision of the promoter is final; no correspondence will be entered into.
9.	By entering this competition you are providing information to ASUS Australia and New Zealand and not to Facebook.
10.	Entering this competition is considered a complete release of Facebook by each entrant.

11.	This competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook.
12.	The Promoter and its associated agencies and companies will not be liable for any loss, expenses, damage, personal injury or death suffered by any person in connection with this promotion, except any liability which cannot be excluded at law.
13.	ASUS Australia and New Zealand reserves the right to change these terms and conditions at any time without prior notice. In the event that any changes are made, the revised terms and conditions shall be sent out to participant's attention immediately. Please check the ASUS Australia and New Zealand Facebook page regularly to inform yourself of any changes.
14.	By participating in this competition you accept these terms and conditions.